oversubscriptions)
$

Reviewed exploration and evaluation
expenditure as at 30 June 2021

- -

Pro forma adjustments:

Capitalised expenditure of Adina
Lithium, Cancet Lithium and Sirmac
Lithium at 30 June 2021

6.14 &
6.7(a)

4,118,606 4,118,606

Capitalised expenditure upon
acquisition

6.14 &
6.7(a)

5,188,549 5,188,549

Total pro forma adjustments  9,307,155 9,307,155

Pro forma exploration and evaluation
expenditure

9,307,155 9,307,155 F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y

5506-01/2792933_9  8

6.11 Issued capital

The reviewed pro forma issued capital is set out below:

Note Number of
shares –
Minimum
Subscription

Maximu
m (with
oversubs
criptions)
$

Number of
shares –
Maximum
Subscriptio
n

Maximum
(with
oversubscri
ptions)
$

Reviewed issued
capital as at 30
June 2021

  1  1 1  1

  1 1 1 1

 Pro forma
adjustments:

Issue of shares under
the Offer

6.7 (c) &
 6.7 (d)

60,000,000  12,000,00
0

90,000,000 18,000,000

Issue of shares to
acquire Adina
Lithium, Cancet
Lithium and Sirmac
Lithium

6.7 (a)
45,000,000

9,000,000

45,000,000

9,000,000

Issue of shares for
consulting services

6.7 (h) 5,500,000 1,100,000 5,500,000 1,100,000

Conversion of Class
A Performance
Rights

6.7 (i) 1,450,000 290,000 1,450,000 290,000

Lead Manager fees
applied against
issued capital

6.7 (e)
-

(720,000)

-
(1,080,000)

Options issued to
Lead Manager
applied against
issued capital

6.7(f) -  (391,544) - (391,544)

Total pro forma
adjustments

  21,278,456  26,918,456

Pro forma issued
capital

  111,950,001 21,278,45
7

141,950,00
1

26,918,457

6.12 Reserves

The reviewed pro forma share based payments reserve is set out below:

  Note Minimum
Subscription
$

Maximum (with
oversubscriptions)
$

Reviewed share-based payment
reserve as at 30 June 2021

Pro forma adjustments:

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

5506-01/2792933_9  9

Issue of Lead Manager Options 6.7 (f) 391,544 391,544

Issue of Performance Rights   290,000 290,000

Conversion of Class A Performance